

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE TAVOLA WEST DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1  
EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
CITY OF HOUSTON, E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY  
OCTOBER 6, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
OCTOBER 7, 2020  
6965-1009 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) C.E. BARKER, LTD	\$219,057.48 *
2) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$251,105.05
3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC	\$255,706.50 *
4) LINDSEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$261,875.00
5) EARTH BUILDERS, LP	\$344,102.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/40



*Justin L. Graham*  
10/7/2020

I, Justin Graham, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE TAVOLA WEST DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1  
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY  
 OCTOBER 6, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 OCTOBER 7, 2020  
 8965-1009 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) C.E. BARKER, LTD		2) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>									
1.	EXCAVATION PER TYPICAL CHANNEL AND TRIBUTARY SWALE SECTIONS, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	31,445	\$3.48	\$109,428.80	\$2.43	\$76,411.35	\$3.90	\$122,635.50
2.	HAUL UTILIZING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (NO GREATER THAN 1.00 MILE), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	31,445	\$1.46	\$45,909.70	\$3.07	\$96,536.15	\$1.00	\$31,445.00
3.	BROADCAST SEEDING OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL BOTTOM, DRAINAGE SWALES, AND FILL AREAS PER SPECIFICATION, INCLUDES WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	20	\$729.30	\$14,586.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
4.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND TRIBUTARY DRAINAGE SWALE SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$1,626.90	\$8,134.50	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
5.	WOODMATS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES AND OTHER EXISTING SHALLOW FACILITIES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,805.00	\$2,805.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6.	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS, PROVIDED PER LEVEL OF DETAIL IN FILL PLAN, INCLUDES ELECTRONIC DATA PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7.	ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,894.76	\$5,789.52	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
8.	METHOD "A" FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR EXCAVATION AND FILL PLACING, BY GBI SURVEYING (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 28.499.4539), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$198,953.32</b>		<b>\$229,197.50</b>		<b>\$213,580.50</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,984.52	\$2,984.52	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCING, (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11,413	\$1.28	\$14,608.64	\$1.35	\$15,407.55	\$2.00	\$22,826.00
3.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDES CONTRACTORS BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$561.00	\$561.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
4.	EXTRA REINFORCED FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
5.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$20,104.16</b>		<b>\$21,907.55</b>		<b>\$42,126.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$198,953.32		\$229,197.50		\$213,580.50
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$20,104.16		\$21,907.55		\$42,126.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$219,057.48</b>		<b>\$251,105.05</b>		<b>\$255,706.50</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE TAVOLA WEST DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1  
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5  
 CITY OF HOUSTON, E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY  
 OCTOBER 6, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 OCTOBER 7, 2020  
 6965-1009 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) LINDSEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5) EARTH BUILDERS, LP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>							
1.	EXCAVATION PER TYPICAL CHANNEL AND TRIBUTARY SWALE SECTIONS. INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO EXCAVATED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	31,445	\$1.90	\$59,745.50	\$4.00	\$125,780.00
2.	HAUL UTILIZING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (NO GREATER THAN 1.00 MILE), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, INCLUDES FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING OF EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	31,445	\$3.65	\$114,774.25	\$4.50	\$141,502.50
3.	BROADCAST SEEDING OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL BOTTOM, DRAINAGE SWALES, AND FILL AREAS PER SPECIFICATION, INCLUDES WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	20	\$770.00	\$15,400.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
4.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND TRIBUTARY DRAINAGE SWALE SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
5.	WOODMATS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES AND OTHER EXISTING SHALLOW FACILITIES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REDRESSING OF AREA UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,769.65	\$11,769.65	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6.	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS, PROVIDED PER LEVEL OF DETAIL IN FILL PLAN, INCLUDES ELECTRONIC DATA PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7.	ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$8,450.00	\$16,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
8.	METHOD "A" FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR EXCAVATION AND FILL PLACING, BY GBI SURVEYING (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 28.499.4539), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$241,379.40</b>		<b>\$319,782.50</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>							
1.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
2.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCING, (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11,413	\$1.20	\$13,695.60	\$1.50	\$17,119.50
3.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDES CONTRACTORS BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4.	EXTRA REINFORCED FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
5.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
6.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$20,495.60</b>		<b>\$24,319.50</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$241,379.40		\$319,782.50
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$20,495.60		\$24,319.50
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$261,875.00</b>		<b>\$344,102.00</b>